

GAHC010015522025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP(IO)/32/2025

ABDUR RAHIM SIKDAR
S/O LATE SUKUR MAMUD
RESIDENT OF VILAGE BAMUNDONGRA, PO HABI DONGRA, PS
BAGHBAR, DIST BARPETA, ASSAM

2: KASER UDDIN AHMED
S/O LATE ATAR ALI

RESIDENT OF VILAGE BAMUNDONGRA
PO HABI DONGRA
PS BAGHBAR
DIST BARPETA
ASSA

VERSUS

ABU BAKKAR SIDDIK @ ABU BAKKAR SIDDIQUE
S/O HAJI ABDUL GONI MIYA, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE LEJAM, PO
CHUNARI, PS LAKHIPUR, DIST GOALPARA, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B D DEKA, MR A DEKA, MR A BHATRA, MR. M DAS, N
CHAUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. B J MUKHERJEE, MR. H BURAGOHAIN, MS R SAHA

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

29.04.2026

Heard Mr. A. Deka, learned counsel for the petitioner. None appears for the respondent on call.

List the matter after **1 (one) week**.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant